

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4496/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2006 in SBCAP No. 72/2006
of The

HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR, BENCH AT JODHPUR)

SAMIT KAVDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AERENS GOLDSOUK INTERNL.LTD.CO.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4556 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing C/
C of the

impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Y. Kalia, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

on Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate appears and accepts notice

2

behalf of respondent No. 1. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time

to file counter-affidavit. Petitioners are granted two weeks' time

thereafter to file Rejoinder, if any.

Meanwhile, the Learned Arbitrator shall not proceed with the

matter.

Put up after six weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master