

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4496/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2006 in SBCAP No. 72/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SAMIT KAVDIA & ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M/S AERENS GOLDSOUK INTERNL.LTD.CO.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(For recording of compromise and direction with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

With

I.A.No.4 in SLP(C) No.4556 of 2007

(For recording of compromise and direction with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 25/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

SLP(C)4556/07

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.Y. Kalia, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondents prays
for time to enter their appearance.

Put up next week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master