

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 2/2 0 0 8 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 4 9 6 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 05/ 1 2 / 2 0 0 6 in SBCA P No. 72/ 2 0 0 6
of The HIGH COUR T OF RA J A S T H A N B E N C H AT JAI P U R)

SAMI T KAV D I A & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

M/S AE R E N S GOLD S O U K INT E R N L . L T D . CO.& ORS
(for recording of compromi se and with prayer for interim relief
office report))

Respondent(s)
and

WI T H

I.A. No.4 in SL P (C) No. 45 5 6 / 2 0 0 7

M/s. Indra Colonizers Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s. Aerens Goldsouk Intl.
(for recording of compromi se and with prayer for interim relief
office report))

Ltd. & Ors.
and

Date: 03/ 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E AF T A B ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Ku m a r Singhani a, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Ku m a r J ai n, Adv.

Mr. Puneet J ain, Adv.

Ms. Christi J ain, Adv.

Mr. Piyush J ai n, Adv.

Mr. U.N. Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.Y. Kali a, Adv.

Dr. Kail as h Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both the learned counsel submit that they will take necessary steps
for getting the service effected on the unserved respondents and pray for some
time.

Let the needful be done within two weeks. Put up after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)

(Vijay Dhaw

an)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter